SEC
472M
1KV
!! I!! ii I l
005448
RYSTON Electronics
CLASSICAL TYPES
· HOW TO ORDER 2
· T.C.(TEMPERATURE COMPENSATING)TYPE-CLASS I
6
· HIGH-K(DIELECTRIC CONSTANT)TYPE-CLASS II
· S.C. ( SEMI-CONDUCTING)TYPE-CLASS ill
· SPARK GAP TYPE
· LOW-DF TYPE
· CHARACTERISTICS
SAFETY RECOGNIZED TYPES
· HOW TO ORDER
· T252 TYPE-CLASS Xl /Y2
· T402 TYPE-CLASS XI /YI
· SPECIFICATION AND TEST METHOD
CONTENTS
· HOW TO ORDER
· FEATURES MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS
· NPO DIELECTRIC GENERAL SPECIFICATION
· X7R DIELECTRIC GENERAL SPECIFICATION
· Z5U DIELECTRIC GENERAL SPECIFICATION
· Y5V DIELECTRIC GENERAL SPECIFICATION
· TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CURVES
· MARKING
· CHARACTERISTICS
8
10
11
12
13
16
18
20
22
26
27
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
SUCCESS
HOW TO ORDBR:-Part Number Configuration
To order, please specify SEC part No. as the follwing:
(EXAMPLE)
CD ,y~p, I 1 ~11 ~ !1 ~21 ,A~61
( l) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
{1)TYPE
CODE l 2 3 4 5 8 9
TYPE T.C. HI-K s.c. SPhRK GhP hC DC-EPOXY LOW-Of
COMED
{2)TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTIC:(According to EIA RS-198C)
(a)T.C.TYPE:(TEMPERATURE COMPENSATING TYPE)
f IRST TWO CODE(T.(.) co P2 R2 S2 T2 U2 P3 S3 l3
PPM/°C 0 -150 -220 -330 -470 -750 -1500 -3300 -4700
COMMON CODE NPO Nl50 N220 N330 N470 N750 Nl500 N3300 N4700
THIRD CODE
(l.C. Joleronce) G H J K L M N
PPM/ 0c + 30 +60 + 120 +250 +500 + 1000 +2500
(EXAMPLE)
0 0 -750 -3300 +350
PPM/ 0c
+ 30 + 60 + 120 +500 -1000
Elh CODE COG COH U2J S3L S2L S3N
JIS CODE CG CH UJ YL SL YN
succ
(b)HI-K TYPE:(HIGH DIELECTRIC CONSTANT TYPE)
S.C.TYPE:(SEMI-CONDUCTING TYPE)
flRST CODE X y z
(LOW TEMP.) -55°C -30°C + 10°c
SECOND CODE 2 4 5 6 7
(HIGH TEMP.) +45°C +65°C +85°C + 105°c + 125°c
THIRD CODE E f p R s
(MAX. CAP. CHANGE) +4.7% +7.5% + 10% + 15% +22%
(EXAMPLE)
Z5U=+10°C~+85°C, + 22% MAX -56% ·
X7R=-55°C~+ 125°C, + 15% MAX.
(3)NOMINAL CAPACITANCE:
CODE 3R3 470 101 102 222
T
+ 22%
- 33%
103
NOMINAL 3.3pf 47pf lOOpf lOOOpf 2200pf lOOOOpf
CAPACITANCE
(4)CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE:
CODE C D ] K M z p
u
+22%
- 56%
473
47000pf
V
CAPACITANCE + 0.25pf + 0.Spf +5% + 10% +20% +80% + 100% Guaranted
JOLERANCE -20% -0% Min.-Value
(5)RATED VOLTAGE:
CODE 160 250 500 101 501 102 152 302
RATED VOLT. 16V 25V 50V lOOV 500V lOOOV 1500V 3000V
(lKV) (l.5KV) (3KV)
V
+ 22%
- 82%
104
lOOOOOpf
u
Guaranted
Max.-Value
103
lOOOOV
(lOKV)
(6)LEAD STYLE:
(a)PACKAGING:
FIRST CODE

R(X7R): 4.0% max.
I.R. same as it em 13
HOW TO ORDBR:-Part Number Configuration
(EXAMPLE)
CD ~ Ii ~21 ~
(l) (2) (3) (4)
{1).TYPE:5--+AC CAPACITORS SAFETY
{2).TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTIC:
TYPE CODE SB
Temp. char. (YSP)
Operating temp. range -30°C,_, + 85°C
Cap.change MAX. + 10%
{3).NOMINAL CAPACITANCE:
CODE 101 331 102
Nominal
lOOpf 330pf lOOOpf
Capacitance
{4).CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE:
SE
~
~
(5)
(YSU)
+ 22,-56%
222
2200pf
~
~
(6)
Sf
(YSV)
+ 22,-82%
103
lOOOOpf
CODE K M z
Capacitance Tolerance + 10% +20% +80,-20%
{5).RATED VOLTAGE:
CODE T252 T402
Rated Voltage 125V AC,250V AC,400V AC 250V AC, 400V AC
{6).LEAD STYLE:
When ordering , please use the SEC part number as indicated on page No.4.
Approval standard and Recognized No.
Standard No. Recognized No. Class/Rated Voltage Approved
Monogram
UL 1414 E 114280 125VAC
"' (U.S.A) 250VAC
CSA 22.2 NO.O, 1 LR 82827
125VAC
~ .(Canada) Yl/Xl,250VAC
VOE 0560-2 94680 400VAC
94681 400VAC
IEC 384-14 87495 Y2,250VAC <® (Germany) 89780 Y2,250VAC
VOE 0565-1 2nd Edition 121379 Yl/Xl, 250VAC
EN 132400 118218 Yl/Xl,250VAC
95,7 70531,01 Y2,250VAC
95,7 70743,01 Y2,250VAC @ (Swilzerland) SEV
95,6 60037,01 Xl,400VAC
95,7 70323,02 Xl,400VAC
99,6 60001,01 Yl/Xl,250VAC
99,6 60001,02 Yl/Xl,250VAC
9535018 Y2,250VAC
SEMKO
9526010 Y2,250VAC @ (Sweden) 9436088 Xl,400VAC
9835118/01,02 Yl/Xl,250VAC
195704-01 Y2,250VAC ® (finland) flMKO 195703-01 Y2,250VAC
12326 Yl/Xl,250VAC
304521 Y2,250VAC @ (Denmark) DEMKO 304318 Y2,250VAC
308261 Yl/Xl,250VAC
P95103317 Y2,250VAC ® (Norway) NEMKO P95103074 Y2,250VAC
P98102923 Yl/Xl,250VAC
T252 TYPE:CLASS Xl/Y2
AC RATED CERAMIC CAPACITORS 125VAC,250VAC,400VAC
Applications:
• For use in circuit where alternating,pulsating,intermittent

Range lOOpf to 4700pf, Measured at lKHz + 10%, l.0---5.0Vrms,25°C
Capacitance(() K + 10% Y5P
lolerance
M +20% Y5P,Y5U
Insulation 10000M O min.measured at 500VDC Resistance(IR)
Type Code Char. Cap.Change Temp.Range
Temperature SB Y5P + 10%,max - 30 to 85°C
Charaderistics SE Y5U + 22, - 56%max. - 30 to 85°C
The reference temperature: 25 °C
MARKING:
succ
Dimensions(mm):
Rated 250VAC,400VAC
TYPE Part Number Temp.Char. Cap.Value /MX. MAX. Lead
(pf) Diameter Thickness Spacing
5SB101KT402A97 Y5P 100 10.0 8.0 9.5(10)
5SB151KT402A97 Y5P 150 10.0 8.0 9.5(10)
5SB221KT402A97 Y5P 220 10.0 8.0 9.5(10)
5SB271KT402A97 Y5P 270 10.0 8.0 9.5(10)
5SB331KT402A97 Y5P 330 10.0 8.0 9.5(10)
5SB391KT402A97 Y5P 390 10.0 8.0 9.5(10)
SB 5SB471KT402A97 Y5P 470 11.0 8.0 9.5(10)
5SB56-1KT 402A97 Y5P 560 13.0 8.0 9.5(10)
5SB681KT402A97 Y5P 680 13.0 8.0 9.5(10)
5SB821KT402A97 ·y5p 820 13.0 8.0 9.5(10)
5SB102KT402A97 Y5P 1000 14.0 8.0 9.5(10)
5SB152KT402A97 Y5P 1500 16.0 8.0 9.5(10)
5SB222KT402A97 Y5P 2200 19.0 8.0 9.5(10)
5SE102MT402A97 Y5U 1000 10.0 8.0 9.5(10)
5SE152MT402A97 Y5U 1500 12.0 8.0 9.5(10)
5SE222MT 402A97 Y5U 2200 13.0 8.0 9.5(10)
SE
5SE332MT402A97 Y5U 3300 15.0 8.0 9.5(10)
5SE392MT402A98 Y5U 3900 17.0 8.0 9.5(10)
5SE472MT402A98 Y5U 4700 17.0 8.0 9.5(10)
succ
SPECIFICATION AND TEST METHOD (Based on IEC384-14 2nd Edition)
Performance Tests
Item Specification Testing Method

(Unit:mm)
SUCCESS
HOW TO OKDBK:-Part Number Configuration
To order, please specify SEC part No. as the following:
(EXAMPLE)
~ ~ I 1 ~11 ~ I s~ol fgijl
~
( 1 ) (2) (3) (4)
{1)TYPE:
O:Multilayer Ceramic Capacitor
{2)TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTIC:
(a)NPO:TEMPERATURE COMPENSATING TYPE,
NPO= - 55°C ,____, + 125°C,0 + 30PPM/°C
(b)HI-K:HIGH DIELECTRIC CONSTANT TYPE,
Z5U=+10°C"-' +85°C, +22%-56% MAX
Y5V= - 30°C "-' + 85°C' + 22% - 82% MAX
X7R= - 55°C ,____, + 125°C, + 15% MAX
{3)NOMINAL CAPACITANCE:
(5)
CODE 3R3 470 101 102 222 103
NOMINAL 3.3pf 47pf lOOpf lOOOpf 2200pf O.Oluf
CAPACITANCE
{4)CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE:
CODE ( D ] K
CAPACITANCE + 0.25pf + O.Spf +5% + 10%
TOLERANCE
{S)RATED VOLTAGE:
CODE 160 250 500
RATED VOLT. 16V 25V 50V
(6)
473 104
0.047uf O.luf
M z
+20% +80%
- 20%
101
lOOV
SUCCESS
(6)LEAD STYLE:
flRST CODE SECOND CODE THIRD CODE
CODE COflGURMION CODE Hmm) CODE d(mm)
H Straight short 2 2.5 + 0.5 6 0.60+0.05
D Outside crimped short 5 5.0 + 0.5
K Inside crimped lapinq
CHI CHIP Capacitors
FEATURES MLC:
(1 )Multilayer ceramic chip capacitors
w CHIP SIZE
0805 1206
m/m inches m/m inches
~4
~I
w 2.0±0.2 0.080 ± 0.008 3.2±0.2 0.126 ± 0.008 ~
H H 1.2±0.2 0.050 ± 0.008 1.6± 0.2 0.063 ± 0.008
T 1.25max 0.049 1.25max 0.049
E 0.5 ± 0.2 0.020 ± 0.008 0.5 ± 0.2 0.020 ± 0.008
// // Bulk/Bag 10,000pcs
---+I E .._ ----.i E .._ PhCKhGE
Tape/Reel 4,000pcs
(2) RADIAL-LEADED Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
The radial lead MLC is built with superior moisture and shock resistant epoxy
coating material, can be supplied in both bulk or taping form for automatic insertion.
(a) BULK LEAD CONFIGURATION AND DIMENSION(Unit:mm)
fig.H I· w fig.D r- w ~..L • 1l 1--
PJ_ Pl
H for other specifications
T T: T
[ not shown,please contact
us for information.
d d
f f
DIMENSION(mm) Max
CHIP SIZE w H T L f p D